SR

Annual Number
Twenty-Third
Twenty-Second
Twenty-First

Twentieth

Nineteenth
Eighteenth
Seventeenth
Sixteenth
Fifteenth
Fourteenth

Thirteenth

Twelfth

Volleyball History

Year

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

Sportsmanship
Winner

St. Paul,
Farmington

Immanuel,
Washington

Christ Community
Kirkwood

Messiah,
Weldon Spring

Established 2001

Championship Bracket

15t Messiah, Weldon Spring
2" I[mmanuel, St. Charles
34 Green Park, St. Louis

1st Christ Community, Kirkwood
2" St. Paul, Farmington

3r Zion, St. Charles

1st Immanuel, St. Charles
2" Zion, St. Charles

3" Trinity, Jefferson City

1st Immanuel, St. Charles
2nd CCLS, Kirkwood

3" Trinity, Jefferson City

CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19

Trinity,
Jefferson City

Child of God,
St. Peters

Immanuel,
Higginsville

Child of God,
St. Peters

Our Redeemer,
St. Louis

Abiding Savior,
St. Louis

Christ Community,
Kirkwood

Trinity,
Jefferson City

15t Messiah, Weldon Springs
2" Green Park, St. Louis

39 Immanuel, St. Charles

18t Christ Community, Kirkwood
2" Green Park, St. Louis

3 Immanuel, St. Charles
1stImmanuel, St. Charles

2" Green Park, St. Louis

3 Immanuel, Perryville
1stImmanuel, St. Charles

2" Green Park, St. Louis

3" Trinity, Jefferson City

1st Zion, St. Charles

2" Trinity, Jefferson City

3" Immanuel, Honey Creek
18t Zion, St. Charles

2nd CCLS, St. Louis

3 Abiding Savior, St. Louis
1stGreen Park, St. Louis

2nd CCLS, Kirkwood

31 Zion, St. Charles

18!Christ Community (CCLS),
Kirkwood

2" Green Park, St. Louis

3 Immanuel, St. Charles

Silver Bracket

1t Christ Community, Kirkwood

2" Calvary, Kansas City
3'd Lutheran North, St. Louis
18t Immanuel, Washington
2" Green Park, St. Louis
3" Springfield

1t Immanuel, Higginsville
2" Springfield

34 CCLS, Kirkwood

1st Zion, St. Charles

2 St. Paul's, Des Peres
3 Green Park, St. Louis

1st St. Paul, Farmington

2" Timothy, Blue Springs
3" Trinity, Jefferson City

18t Immanuel, Perryville

24 | SA, Cole Camp

3rd Salem, Afton

1st CCLS, Kirkwood

2nd Trinity‘ Alma

3 Immanuel, Honey Creek
18t Trinity, Alma

24 Salem, Blackjack

3rd St. Paul, Concordia

1st Immanuel, Wentzville

2nd Our Redeemer, St. Louis
3" Messiah, Independence
1t St. Paul, Farmington
24 Messiah, Independence
3 Calvary, Kansas City
1st Immanuel, St. Charles
2" Trinity, Alma

3 Messiah, Independence

1st Calvary, Kansas City
24 Messiah, Independence
3" Messiah, Weldon Springs

Bronze Bracket
2010, 2017

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

18t Springfield

2nd St. Paul, Concordia
3 Zion, St. Charles
No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze



Annual Number

Eleventh

Tenth

Ninth

Eighth

Seventh

Sixth

Fifth

Fourth

Third

Second

First

Year

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

Sportsmanship
Winner

Zion,
Harvesters

Springfield Lutheran
Springfield

Springfield Lutheran
Springfield

Immanuel,
St. Charles

Springfield Lutheran
Springfield

Our Savior, Fenton
& Trinity, Alma

Concordia-Trinity,
Frohna

Immanuel,
St. Charles

St. Paul,
Des Peres

Championship Bracket

18t Christ Community (CCLS),
Kirkwood

24 Trinity, Jefferson City

31 Zion, St. Charles

13t Trinity, Jefferson City
2nd St. John, Ellisville

31 Zion, St. Charles

1st St. Paul, Des Peres

2nd Zion, Harvesters

39 Immanuel, Perryville
1stWord of Life, St. Louis
2nd St. Paul, Des Peres

3 Immanuel, St. Charles

18t Trinity, Jefferson City
2nd Word of Life, St. Louis

3r Zion, St. Charles

1st Word of Life, St. Louis
24 Trinity, Jefferson City

3" Trinity, Alma

1st Immanuel, St. Charles
2nd St. Paul, Des Peres

3 Word of Life, St. Louis

1st Word of Life, St. Louis
2"¢Immanuel, Honey Creek (JC)
3" Trinity, Jefferson City

18t Trinity, Jefferson City
2"4 Immanuel, Honey Creek (JC)
31 Zion, St. Charles

1st St. Paul, Des Peres

2"d Immanuel, St. Charles

3" Trinity, Jefferson City

1t lmmanuel, St. Charles
2" Zjon, St. Charles

3 Trinity, Jefferson City

Silver Bracket

18t Trinity, Alma
2 St. John’s Ellisville
3 Messiah, Independence

18t Messiah, Weldon Springs
2nd CCLS, Kirkwood
3" King of Glory, St. Louis

1stMessiah, Independence
2" Springfield

31 CCLS, Kirkwood
18tLSA, Cole Camp

2" Trinity, Alma

31 St. Paul, Farmington

1st  St. John, Ellisville

2" Green Park, St. Louis
3" King of Glory, St. Louis

18t Immanuel, Higginsville
2" St. Paul, Farmington
3rd St. Paul, Concordia

18t Springfield Lutheran
2"4 Immanuel, Honey Creek (JC)
3" Immanuel, Higginsville
1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

Bronze Bracket

2010, 2017

No Bronze

1¢ Springfield, Springfield
2nd St. Paul, Concordia

3" Word of Life, St. Louis

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze

No Bronze
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