

Volleyball History

Established 2001

Annual Number	Year	Sportsmanship Winner	Championship Bracket	Silver Bracket	Bronze Bracket 2010, 2017	
Twenty-Third	2024	St. Paul, Farmington	1 st Messiah, Weldon Spring 2 nd Immanuel, St. Charles 3 rd Green Park, St. Louis	1 st Christ Community, Kirkwood 2 nd Calvary, Kansas City 3 rd Lutheran North, St. Louis	No Bronze	
Twenty-Second	2023	Immanuel, Washington	1 st Christ Community, Kirkwood 2 nd St. Paul, Farmington 3 rd Zion, St. Charles	1 st Immanuel, Washington 2 nd Green Park, St. Louis 3 rd Springfield	No Bronze	
Twenty-First	2022	Christ Community Kirkwood	1 st Immanuel, St. Charles 2 nd Zion, St. Charles 3 rd Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st Immanuel, Higginsville 2 nd Springfield 3 rd CCLS, Kirkwood	No Bronze	
Twentieth	2021	Messiah, Weldon Spring	1 st Immanuel, St. Charles 2 nd CCLS, Kirkwood 3 rd Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st Zion, St. Charles 2 nd St. Paul's, Des Peres 3 rd Green Park, St. Louis	No Bronze	
	2020	CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19				
Nineteenth	2019	Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st Messiah, Weldon Springs 2 nd Green Park, St. Louis 3 rd Immanuel, St. Charles	1 st St. Paul, Farmington 2 nd Timothy, Blue Springs 3 rd Trinity, Jefferson City	No Bronze	
Eighteenth	2018	Child of God, St. Peters	1 st Christ Community, Kirkwood 2 nd Green Park, St. Louis 3 rd Immanuel, St. Charles	1 st Immanuel, Perryville 2 nd LSA, Cole Camp 3 rd Salem, Afton	No Bronze	
Seventeenth	2017	Immanuel, Higginsville	1 st Immanuel, St. Charles 2 nd Green Park, St. Louis 3 rd Immanuel, Perryville	1 st CCLS, Kirkwood 2 ^{nd Trinity} , Alma 3 rd Immanuel, Honey Creek	1 st Springfield 2 nd St. Paul, Concordia 3 rd Zion, St. Charles	
Sixteenth	2016	Child of God, St. Peters	1 st Immanuel, St. Charles 2 nd Green Park, St. Louis 3 rd Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st Trinity, Alma 2 nd Salem, Blackjack 3 rd St. Paul, Concordia	No Bronze	
Fifteenth	2015	Our Redeemer, St. Louis	1 st Zion, St. Charles 2 nd Trinity, Jefferson City 3 rd Immanuel, Honey Creek	1 st Immanuel, Wentzville 2 nd Our Redeemer, St. Louis 3 rd Messiah, Independence	No Bronze	
Fourteenth	2014	Abiding Savior, St. Louis	1 st Zion, St. Charles 2 nd CCLS, St. Louis 3 rd Abiding Savior, St. Louis	 1st St. Paul, Farmington 2nd Messiah, Independence 3rd Calvary, Kansas City 	No Bronze	
Thirteenth	2013	Christ Community, Kirkwood	1 st Green Park, St. Louis 2 nd CCLS, Kirkwood 3 rd Zion, St. Charles	1 st Immanuel, St. Charles 2 nd Trinity, Alma 3 rd Messiah, Independence	No Bronze	
Twelfth	2012	Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st Christ Community (CCLS), Kirkwood 2 nd Green Park, St. Louis 3 rd Immanuel, St. Charles	1 st Calvary, Kansas City 2 nd Messiah, Independence 3 rd Messiah, Weldon Springs	No Bronze	

Annual Number	Year	Sportsmanship Winner	Championship Bracket	Silver Bracket	Bronze Bracket 2010, 2017
Eleventh	2011	Zion, Harvesters	1 st Christ Community (CCLS), Kirkwood 2 nd Trinity, Jefferson City 3 rd Zion, St. Charles	1 st Trinity, Alma 2 nd St. John's Ellisville 3 rd Messiah, Independence	No Bronze
Tenth	2010	Springfield Lutheran Springfield	1 st Trinity, Jefferson City 2 nd St. John, Ellisville 3 rd Zion, St. Charles	1 st Messiah, Weldon Springs 2 nd CCLS, Kirkwood 3 rd King of Glory, St. Louis	1 ^s Springfield, Springfield 2 nd St. Paul, Concordia 3 rd Word of Life, St. Louis
Ninth	2009	Springfield Lutheran Springfield	1 st St. Paul, Des Peres 2 nd Zion, Harvesters 3 rd Immanuel, Perryville	1 st Messiah, Independence 2 nd Springfield 3 rd CCLS, Kirkwood	No Bronze
Eighth	2008	Immanuel, St. Charles	1 st Word of Life, St. Louis 2 nd St. Paul, Des Peres 3 rd Immanuel, St. Charles	1 st LSA, Cole Camp 2 nd Trinity, Alma 3 rd St. Paul, Farmington	No Bronze
Seventh	2007	Springfield Lutheran Springfield	1 st Trinity, Jefferson City 2 nd Word of Life, St. Louis 3 rd Zion, St. Charles	1 st St. John, Ellisville 2 nd Green Park, St. Louis 3 rd King of Glory, St. Louis	No Bronze
Sixth	2006	Our Savior, Fenton & Trinity, Alma	1 st Word of Life, St. Louis 2 nd Trinity, Jefferson City 3 rd Trinity, Alma	1 st Immanuel, Higginsville 2 nd St. Paul, Farmington 3 rd St. Paul, Concordia	No Bronze
Fifth	2005		1 st Immanuel, St. Charles 2 nd St. Paul, Des Peres 3 rd Word of Life, St. Louis	1 st Springfield Lutheran 2 nd Immanuel, Honey Creek (JC) 3 rd Immanuel, Higginsville	No Bronze
Fourth	2004	Concordia-Trinity, Frohna	1 st Word of Life, St. Louis 2 nd Immanuel, Honey Creek (JC) 3 rd Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st 2 nd 3rd	No Bronze
Third	2003	Immanuel, St. Charles	1 st Trinity, Jefferson City 2 nd Immanuel, Honey Creek (JC) 3 rd Zion, St. Charles	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	No Bronze
Second	2002	St. Paul, Des Peres	1 st St. Paul, Des Peres 2 nd Immanuel, St. Charles 3 rd Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	No Bronze
First	2001		1 st Immanuel, St. Charles 2 nd Zion, St. Charles 3 rd Trinity, Jefferson City	1 st 2 nd 3rd	No Bronze